2023-010115

Klamath County, Oregon

11/22/2023 09:20:01 AM

Fee: \$87.00

RECORDING COVER SHEET

ORS 205.234

This cover sheet has been prepared by:



	ned in the ins	rer sheet DOES NOT affect the transaction(s) trument itself. 054AM		
Pleas 11	AFTER R	ype information. ECORDING RETURN TO ORS 205.180(4) & 205.238:		
	Name:	William Thomas Monsoor		
	1500 Main St. #5			
		Springfield, OR 97477		
2:	Note: "Trans	ce or release affecting title to or an interest in real pro	law to perty. E	be recorded, including, but not limited to, any transfer,
3	DIRECT PARTY / GRANTOR Names and Addresses – Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) for Conveyances list Seller; for Mortgages/Liens list Borrower/Debtor Grantor Name: United States of America acting through Rural Housing Service Grantor Name:			
4 .	INDIRECT PARTY / GRANTEE Names and Addresses — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) for Conveyances list Buyer; for Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lender/Creditor Grantee Name: Diane Parker			
				
	Grantee Na	me:		
5.	For an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee the information required by ORS 93.260: UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL. TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:		6.	TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION — Required by ORS 93.030 for an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee title or any memorandum of such instrument: \$ 0
	Name:	NO CHANGE		•
	Address:		_	
	City, ST Zip		- -	
Z		subject to tax foreclosure Required by O		trument creates a lien or other interest that 125(4)(b)(B)

FULL DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned trustee under the deed of trust executed by <u>Diane Parker</u>, a fee simple estate, dated and recorded in the Mortgage Records of <u>Klamath County</u>, Oregon accordingly:

Date of Date Docket or Page Instrument No. No. April 4, 1984 April 4, 1984 M84, page 5460

conveying real property situated in said county described as follows:

LOT 29, AND THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF LOT 30 OF PONDEROSA PARK, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

having been advised that the obligations secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any convenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

This instrument pertains only to the real property and trust deed herein described and none other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States of America acting through the Rural Housing Service, successor in interest to the Farmers Home Administration, United States Department of Agriculture, has executed this instrument by and through the undersigned official.

Date: October 30, 2023

Drew K Davis

Single Family Housing Program Director

a Rae Soft

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF Linn)

This foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>30th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2023 by Drew K Davis as Single Family Housing Program Director, Rural Development, United States of America acting through the Rural Housing Service, successor in interest to the Farmers Home Administration, United States Department of Agriculture.

OFFICIAL STAMP
LETITIA RAE SCOFIELD
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1020136
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/06/2026

Notary Public

AmeriTitle 300 Klamath Ave Klamath Falls, OR 97601